Bentonville
2017-2021 ACS 5 YR Estimates Data Profiles

DPO5 ACS Demographic and Housing Estimates

Estimate Percent

SEX AND AGE

Total population 52,565 52,565
Male 27,394 52.1%
Female 25,171 47.9%
Sex ratio (males per 100 females) 108.8 (X)
Under 5 years 4,155 7.9%
5to 9 years 4,768 9.1%
10 to 14 years 3,823 7.3%
15 to 19 years 3,216 6.1%
20 to 24 years 3,142 6.0%
25 to 34 years 9,663 18.4%
35 to 44 years 9,185 17.5%
45 to 54 years 6,037 11.5%
55 to 59 years 2,440 4.6%
60 to 64 years 1,836 3.5%
65 to 74 years 2,535 4.8%
75 to 84 years 1,267 2.4%
85 years and over 498 0.9%
Median age (years) 32.2 (X)
Under 18 years 14,961 28.5%
16 years and over 38,955 74.1%
18 years and over 37,604 71.5%
21 years and over 36,060 68.6%
62 years and over 5,390 10.3%
65 years and over 4,300 8.2%
18 years and over 37,604 37,604
Male 19,309 51.3%
Female 18,295 48.7%
Sex ratio (males per 100 females) 105.5 (X)
65 years and over 4,300 4,300
Male 1,766 41.1%
Female 2,534 58.9%

Sex ratio (males per 100 females) 69.7 (X)



RACE

Total population

One race

Two or more races

One race

White

Black or African American

American Indian and Alaska Native
Cherokee tribal grouping

Chippewa tribal grouping

Navajo tribal grouping

Sioux tribal grouping

Asian

Asian Indian

Chinese

Filipino

Japanese

Korean

Vietnamese

Other Asian

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Native Hawaiian

Chamorro

Samoan

Other Pacific Islander

Some other race

Two or more races

White and Black or African American
White and American Indian and Alaska Native
White and Asian

Black or African American and American Indian and Alask
Race alone or in combination with one or more other races

Total population

White

Black or African American

American Indian and Alaska Native

Asian

Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander
Some other race

52,565
47,208
5,357
47,208
36,757
1,729
409
139

7,005
5,478
338
126

266
596
201
170

16

26
122
1,138
5,357
791
565
545

52,565
42,015
2,632
1,280
7,884
255
4,234

52,565
89.8%
10.2%
89.8%
69.9%

3.3%
0.8%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
13.3%
10.4%
0.6%
0.2%
0.0%
0.5%
1.1%
0.4%
0.3%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.2%
2.2%
10.2%
1.5%
1.1%
1.0%
0.0%

52,565
79.90%
5.00%
2.40%
15.00%
0.50%
8.10%



HISPANIC OR LATINO AND RACE
Total population
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)
Mexican
Puerto Rican
Cuban
Other Hispanic or Latino
Not Hispanic or Latino
White alone
Black or African American alone
American Indian and Alaska Native alone
Asian alone
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone
Some other race alone
Two or more races
Two races including Some other race
Two races excluding Some other race, and Three or rr

Total housing units

CITIZEN, VOTING AGE POPULATION

Citizen, 18 and over population
Male
Female

52,565
5,465
3,701

251
285
1,228

47,100

33,399
1,729

311
6,989
170
192
4,310
2,393
1,917

21,385

32,459

16,134
16,325

52,565
10.4%
7.0%
0.5%
0.5%
2.3%
89.6%
63.5%
3.3%
0.6%
13.3%
0.3%
0.4%
8.2%
4.6%
3.6%

(X)

32,459

49.7%
50.3%



