

Bentonville

2017-2021 ACS 5 YR Estimates Data Profiles

DP05 ACS Demographic and Housing Estimates

	Estimate	Percent
SEX AND AGE		
Total population	52,565	52,565
Male	27,394	52.1%
Female	25,171	47.9%
Sex ratio (males per 100 females)	108.8	(X)
Under 5 years	4,155	7.9%
5 to 9 years	4,768	9.1%
10 to 14 years	3,823	7.3%
15 to 19 years	3,216	6.1%
20 to 24 years	3,142	6.0%
25 to 34 years	9,663	18.4%
35 to 44 years	9,185	17.5%
45 to 54 years	6,037	11.5%
55 to 59 years	2,440	4.6%
60 to 64 years	1,836	3.5%
65 to 74 years	2,535	4.8%
75 to 84 years	1,267	2.4%
85 years and over	498	0.9%
Median age (years)	32.2	(X)
Under 18 years	14,961	28.5%
16 years and over	38,955	74.1%
18 years and over	37,604	71.5%
21 years and over	36,060	68.6%
62 years and over	5,390	10.3%
65 years and over	4,300	8.2%
18 years and over	37,604	37,604
Male	19,309	51.3%
Female	18,295	48.7%
Sex ratio (males per 100 females)	105.5	(X)
65 years and over	4,300	4,300
Male	1,766	41.1%
Female	2,534	58.9%
Sex ratio (males per 100 females)	69.7	(X)

RACE

Total population	52,565	52,565
One race	47,208	89.8%
Two or more races	5,357	10.2%
One race	47,208	89.8%
White	36,757	69.9%
Black or African American	1,729	3.3%
American Indian and Alaska Native	409	0.8%
Cherokee tribal grouping	139	0.3%
Chippewa tribal grouping	0	0.0%
Navajo tribal grouping	0	0.0%
Sioux tribal grouping	0	0.0%
Asian	7,005	13.3%
Asian Indian	5,478	10.4%
Chinese	338	0.6%
Filipino	126	0.2%
Japanese	0	0.0%
Korean	266	0.5%
Vietnamese	596	1.1%
Other Asian	201	0.4%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	170	0.3%
Native Hawaiian	16	0.0%
Chamorro	6	0.0%
Samoan	26	0.0%
Other Pacific Islander	122	0.2%
Some other race	1,138	2.2%
Two or more races	5,357	10.2%
White and Black or African American	791	1.5%
White and American Indian and Alaska Native	565	1.1%
White and Asian	545	1.0%
Black or African American and American Indian and Alaska Native	9	0.0%
Race alone or in combination with one or more other races		

Total population	52,565	52,565
White	42,015	79.90%
Black or African American	2,632	5.00%
American Indian and Alaska Native	1,280	2.40%
Asian	7,884	15.00%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander	255	0.50%
Some other race	4,234	8.10%

HISPANIC OR LATINO AND RACE

Total population	52,565	52,565
Hispanic or Latino (of any race)	5,465	10.4%
Mexican	3,701	7.0%
Puerto Rican	251	0.5%
Cuban	285	0.5%
Other Hispanic or Latino	1,228	2.3%
Not Hispanic or Latino	47,100	89.6%
White alone	33,399	63.5%
Black or African American alone	1,729	3.3%
American Indian and Alaska Native alone	311	0.6%
Asian alone	6,989	13.3%
Native Hawaiian and Other Pacific Islander alone	170	0.3%
Some other race alone	192	0.4%
Two or more races	4,310	8.2%
Two races including Some other race	2,393	4.6%
Two races excluding Some other race, and Three or more races	1,917	3.6%
Total housing units	21,385	(X)

CITIZEN, VOTING AGE POPULATION

Citizen, 18 and over population	32,459	32,459
Male	16,134	49.7%
Female	16,325	50.3%